
          
 City of Waukesha 

201 Delafield St. Waukesha, WI 53188 
Tel: 262.542.3700 
waukesha-wi.gov 

 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

www.waukesha-wi.gov 

Committee: 
Board of Public Works 

Date: 
9/8/2022 

Common Council Item Number: 
ID#22-4747 

Date: 
9/20/2022 

Submitted By: 
Alex Damien, Interim Public Works Director 

City Administrator Approval: 
Kevin Lahner, City Administrator 

Finance Department Review: 
Joseph Ciurro, Finance Director 

City Attorney’s Office Review: 
Brian Running, City Attorney 

Subject:  
Review and act on Contract Change Order No. 1 with Century Fence Company for the 2022 Centerline and 
Miscellaneous Marking – City Wide project. 

 
Details:  
This Contract Change Order explains additional work to be completed by Century Fence Company: 
 
Additional Pavement Marking Items: 

1. Extra No. 1 Pavement Marking Paint, Line, 4-Inch Yellow 
Description:  Additional cost for additional 4” yellow pavement marking to cover longer 

double yellow  and skip sections 
2,692 LF @ $0.35/LF ........................................................................................ $ 942.20 

2. Extra No. 2 Pavement Marking Paint, Line, 4-Inch White  
Description:  Additional cost for additional 4” white pavement marking to cover longer 

edge line sections 
91 LF @ $0.35/LF ............................................................................................... $ 31.85 

3. Extra No. 3 Pavement Marking Paint, Line, 8-Inch White  
Description:  Additional cost for additional 8” white pavement marking to cover longer 

channelization sections 
3 LF @ $1.00/LF ................................................................................................... $ 3.00 

4. Extra No. 4 Pavement Marking Paint, Diagonal Line, 12-Inch Yellow  
Description:  Additional cost for additional 12” yellow pavement marking to cover 

longer diagonal striping section 
5 LF @ $6.00/LF ................................................................................................. $ 30.00 
 

Total Amount of this Change Order .................... $ 1,007.05 
 
Additional yellow pavement marking sections were added to complete various roadway sections to provide 
better roadway continuity. The additional work associated with the white pavement marking sections was due 
to estimations and the actual amount of linear footage of paint laid on the roadway.  
 

 



 

Options & Alternatives: 
There were no other feasible alternatives. The work was time sensitive and must be completed with this contract. 

 
Financial Remarks: 
Original Contract: $25,047.00 (PO #220397) 
Contract prior to this Change Order: $25,047.00 
 
Account 3310.52310 for Centerline Marking  ............................. .($ 1,007.05) 
 
Contract Change Order No. 1: ($ 1,007.05) 
Total Contract Amount after Change Order No. 1 = $26,054.05 

 
Executive Recommendation: 
Recommend approval of Contract Order No. with Century Fence Company for the 2022 Centerline and 
Miscellaneous Marking – City Wide project.  

 
 


